525013182 TRAFFIC STOP

NACOGDOCHES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Daily Activity Log, with Law Narrative by Time Reported

Call Received By: BAGGETT M
Incident Address: 1800 CR 442
Responding Officers: SANDERS D
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 526 Time Reported: 07:07:53 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 07:07:54 Time Completed: 07:12:39
S$25013183 FIRE ASSIST
Call Received By: WEATHERLY J K
Incident Address: 409 THIRTY FIRST ST
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
Responding Officers: POPE J, EICHLER A
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 534 Time Reported: 07:15:32 Time Dispatched: 07:26:11
Time Arrived: 07:40:05 Time Completed: 07:52:53
Unit: 536 Time Reported: 07:15:32 Time Dispatched: 07:25:41
Time Arrived: 07:33:54 Time Completed: 07:53:28
Unit: BAT1 Time Reported: 07:15:32 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 07:27:52 Time Completed: 07:46:09
Unit: E2 Time Reported: 07:15:32 Time Dispatched: 07:20:04
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 07:29:20
Unit: E3 Time Reported: 07:15:32 Time Dispatched: 07:17:22
Time Arrived: 07:27:54 Time Completed: 07:49:26
Unit: LNVFD Time Reported: 07:15:32 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 07:31:03
Unit: SNVFD Time Reported: 07:15:32 Time Dispatched: 07:26:26

ON MONDAY, DECEMBER 29, 2025, AT APPROXIMATELY 07:15

Time Arrived:

HOURS, DEPUTIES WERE

Time Completed: 07:31:01

DISPATCHED TO THE 400 BLOCK OF THIRTY FIRST STREET IN REFERENCE TO A FIRE ASSIST
INVOLVING A RESIDENCE. DEPUTIES GATHERED INFORMATION FOR REPORTING PURPOSES AND

THEN RETURNED TO SERVICE.

$25013184 STALLED VEHICLE

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 534

ON 12/29/25 DEPUTIES OBSERVED A STALLED VEHICLE AT CR 825 & HWY 21. DEPUTIES

BAGGETT M
CR 825 & HWY 21
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
EICHLER A
CNO
Time Reported: 09:24:29
Time Arrived: 09:24:33

SPOKE WITH THE OCCUPANT WHO WAS FINE.

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 09:26:35

$25013185 ASSIST COMPLAINANT

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

rplwdal.xweb

BAGGETT M

2306 DOUGLASS RD
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
REYNA H

ACT
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Unit: 509

Time Reported: 09:54:46
Time Arrived: 09:54:51

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 11:26:18

525013186 HARASSING CALLS

Call Received By:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 534
Unit: 536

ON 12/29/25 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO 2209 CR 262 FOR A HARASSING CALL.

BAGGETT M

2209 CR 262

NACOGDOCHES TX 75965

POPE J, EICHLER A

UNF

11:11:54
11:20:38
11:11:54
16:02:32

Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:

Time Dispatched: 11:14:23
Time Completed: 11:23:29
Time Dispatched: 11:14:23
Time Completed: 11:17:15

DUE TO

SYSTEM WIDE PHONE MALFUNCTION, THE COMPLAINANT WILL BE CONTACTED WHEN THE PHONES

ARE WORKING.

525013187 STALLED VEHICLE

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: CANCEL

DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 5168 ST HWY 7 W IN REFRENCE
VEHICLE. DEPUTIES WERE CANCELD BY DISPATCH PRIOR TO ARRIVAL.

BAGGETT M
5168 STHWY 7W
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
CANCEL
ACT
Time Reported: 11:23:47
Time Arrived:

TO A STALLED

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed: 11:41:37

525013188 PROWLER

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

Unit: 2B602

Unit: 534

Unit: 536

DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 3000 BLOCK OF FM 2255.») IN REFERENCE TO A POSSI
PROWLER. UPON ARRIVAL, DEPUTIES LOCATED THE SUBJECT MATCHING THE DESCRIPTION
PROVIDED BY DISPATCH. DEPUTIES IDENTIFIED THE SUBJECT AS A CHILD WHO HAD BEEN

BAGGETT M
3048 FM 2259
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
STINSON D, POPE J, EICHLER A
ACT
Time Reported: 14:02:30
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:

14:02:30
14:16:56
14:02:30
14:16:58

Time Dispatched: 14:04:59
Time Completed: 14:23:37
Time Dispatched: 14:04:52
Time Completed: 14:23:36
Time Dispatched: 14:04:52
Time Completed: 14:27:37
BLE

PLAYING IN THE AREA. NO OFFENSE WAS FOUND TO HAVE OCCURRED. DEPUTIES RETURNED TO

SERVICE.

525013190 ANIMAL PROBLEM

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:
Unit: 534

WEATHERLY J K
3288 CR 765
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964
EICHLER A
CNO
Time Reported: 15:45:47
Time Arrived: 15:55:30

Time Dispatched: 15:50:41
Time Completed: 15:55:39

ON 12/29/25 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO 3288 CR 765 FOR AN ANIMAL PROBLEM. THE
CALLER SAID SHE SAW A SNAKE SKIN IN HER HOUSE. DEPUTIES INFORMED HER SHE NEEDED

TO CONTACT AN EXTERMINATOR.

rplwdal.xweb

12/30/25
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525013191 MISSING PERSON

On Monday 12/29/25 at approximately 1724

juvenile.

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Call Received By:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:
517
526
528
534
549
MAVED
SSVFD

WEATHERLY J K
203 CR 227

NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
SANDERS D, GOODMAN T, GARNER E, EICHLER A,

BOWLINJ

CNO

Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:

17:24:05
17:50:08
17:24:05
17:52:03
17:24:05
17:50:08
17:24:05
18:09:10
17:24:05
18:08:01
17:24:05
18:06:12
17:24:05
18:06:12

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:

17:32:56
19:59:22

18:30:01
17:26:41
18:16:43
17:26:28
18:09:12

18:09:21
18:06:03
18:06:15
18:06:03
18:06:15

hours Deputies were dispatched to CR 227 in regards to a missing
The juvenile was recovered and transported to a local ER for and evaluation

S$25013192 FIRE ASSIST

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Unit:

Responding Officers:
Disposition:

528

549

BAT1

CHVFED

E2

E4

MAVFED

MEVFD

SSVFD

Call Received By:
Incident Address:

SPENCER B
340 CR 239

NACOGDOCHES TX 75961

GOODMAN T, BOWLIN J

INA

Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:
Time Reported:
Time Arrived:

ON 12-29-2025 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 340 BLOCK OF COUNTY ROAD 239 IN

19:40:21
20:49:47
19:40:21

19:40:21
20:21:00
19:40:21
20:20:30
19:40:21
19:55:19
19:40:21
19:57:52
19:40:21
20:20:56
19:40:21
20:20:58
19:40:21
20:20:53

Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:
Time Dispatched:
Time Completed:

REFERENCE TO A FIRE ASSIST. DISPATCH ADVISED THERE WAS A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

ALMOST FULLY ENGULFED. UPON DEPUTIES ARRIVAL THEY ASSISTED VFD AND GATHERED

INFORMATION FOR A REPORT.

19:41:06
21:02:24
19:48:07
20:15:04
19:44:36
21:57:03
19:47:49
21:57:11
19:43:46
21:57:29
19:43:46
21:57:29
19:45:31
02:05:33
19:45:29
21:56:52
19:45:27
02:05:33

525013193 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

rplwdal.xweb

Call Received By:
Incident Address:
Responding Officers:
Disposition:

SPENCER B
CUSHING STORE
GARNER E

CNO

12/30/25
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Unit: 517 Time Reported: 21:48:17 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 21:48:17 Time Completed: 21:51:31
On Monday 12/29/25 at approximately 2143 hours Deputies observed a vehicle parked at a closed business in

Cushing. The vehicle was unoccupied and cleared by dispatch

S$25013194 Abandoned Vehicle

Call Received By: SPENCER B
Incident Address: ST HWY 204 & CR 915
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: GARNER E
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 517 Time Reported: 22:29:19 Time Dispatched:
Time Arrived: 22:29:20 Time Completed: 22:36:30
On Monday 12/29/25 at approximately 2229 hours Deputies observed a disabled vehicle parked off the
shoulder on HWY 204 near CR 915. The vehicle was unoccupied and cleared by dispatch. The vehicle was

tagged as abandoned.

525013195 WELFARE CHECK/WELFARE CONCERN

Call Received By: CAIN K
Incident Address: 11879 US HWY 59 N
NACOGDOCHES TX 75965
Responding Officers: GOODMAN T, BOWLIN J
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 528 Time Reported: 23:38:18 Time Dispatched: 23:39:26
Time Arrived: 23:49:08 Time Completed: 00:27:04
Unit: 549 Time Reported: 23:38:18 Time Dispatched: 23:39:26
Time Arrived: 23:59:22 Time Completed: 00:30:01
ON 12-30-2025 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 11800 BLOCK OF US WHY 59 NORTH IN
REFERENCE TO A WELFARE CHECK. DISPATCH ADVISED THEY COULD HEAR THE CALLER CRYING
BUT COULD NOT UNDERSTAND THEM. DEPUTIES ARRIVED AND SPOKE WITH THE CALLER WHO
ADVISED EVERYTHING WAS A MISS UNDERSTANDING.
S$25013196 AGENCY ASSIST
Call Received By: BAGGETT M
Incident Address: FM 2609 & CR 198
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961
Responding Officers: WILLIAMS J, STINSON D, EICHLER A, BOWLIN J
Disposition: CNO
Unit: 2B602 Time Reported: 05:25:45 Time Dispatched: 05:29:50
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 06:53:32
Unit: 528 Time Reported: 05:25:45 Time Dispatched: 05:27:15
Time Arrived: 05:32:29 Time Completed:
Unit: 531 Time Reported: 05:25:45 Time Dispatched: 05:27:03
Time Arrived: 05:34:13 Time Completed: 06:40:03
Unit: 534 Time Reported: 05:25:45 Time Dispatched: 05:27:28
Time Arrived: 05:37:32 Time Completed: 05:37:35
Unit: CHVFD Time Reported: 05:25:45 Time Dispatched: 05:27:00
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 05:56:18
Unit: E4 Time Reported: 05:25:45 Time Dispatched: 05:27:00
Time Arrived: 05:34:09 Time Completed: 05:59:46
Unit: R5 Time Reported: 05:25:45 Time Dispatched: 05:27:00
Time Arrived: Time Completed: 05:35:42

DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 2600 BLK OF FM 2609 iN REFERENCE TO A MOTOR
VEHICLE CRASH. UPON ARRIVAL, DEPUTIES LOCATED A SINGLE VEHICLE OFF THE ROADWAY.

CONTACT WAS MADE WITH THE DRIVER, WHO ADVISED THAT THEY WERE UNINJURED.

IT WAS

ALSO DISCOVERED THAT A SMALL CHILD WAS PRESENT IN THE VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE

CRASH AND WAS UNINJURED AS WELL.

DEPUTIES PROVIDED TRAFFIC CONTROL TO ENSURE

SCENE SAFETY AND ASSISTED WITH THE INITIAL CRASH INVESTIGATION UNTIL RELEASED BY

rplwdal.xweb

12/30/25
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THE PRIMARY AGENCY. NO FURTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT ACTION WAS REQUIRED. DEPUTIES
CLEARED THE SCENE AND RETURNED TO SERVICE.

Report Includes:
All reported dates between “06:00:00 12/29/25" and “06:00:00 12/30/25°, All natures, All responsible officers, All received by officers, All dispositions, All locations, All cities,

All agencies matching "NCSO", All responding officers

rplwdal.xweb 12/30/25



