



# NACOGDOCHES COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

## Daily Activity Log, with Law Narrative by Time Reported

S25013182 TRAFFIC STOP

**Call Received By:** BAGGETT M  
**Incident Address:** 1800 CR 442  
**Responding Officers:** SANDERS D  
**Disposition:** CNO

<b>Unit:</b> 526	<b>Time Reported:</b> 07:07:53	<b>Time Dispatched:</b>
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 07:07:54	<b>Time Completed:</b> 07:12:39

S25013183 FIRE ASSIST

**Call Received By:** WEATHERLY J K  
**Incident Address:** 409 THIRTY FIRST ST  
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964  
**Responding Officers:** POPE J, EICHLER A  
**Disposition:** CNO

<b>Unit:</b> 534	<b>Time Reported:</b> 07:15:32	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 07:26:11
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 07:40:05	<b>Time Completed:</b> 07:52:53
<b>Unit:</b> 536	<b>Time Reported:</b> 07:15:32	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 07:25:41
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 07:33:54	<b>Time Completed:</b> 07:53:28
<b>Unit:</b> BAT1	<b>Time Reported:</b> 07:15:32	<b>Time Dispatched:</b>
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 07:27:52	<b>Time Completed:</b> 07:46:09
<b>Unit:</b> E2	<b>Time Reported:</b> 07:15:32	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 07:20:04
	<b>Time Arrived:</b>	<b>Time Completed:</b> 07:29:20
<b>Unit:</b> E3	<b>Time Reported:</b> 07:15:32	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 07:17:22
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 07:27:54	<b>Time Completed:</b> 07:49:26
<b>Unit:</b> LNVFD	<b>Time Reported:</b> 07:15:32	<b>Time Dispatched:</b>
	<b>Time Arrived:</b>	<b>Time Completed:</b> 07:31:03
<b>Unit:</b> SNVFD	<b>Time Reported:</b> 07:15:32	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 07:26:26
	<b>Time Arrived:</b>	<b>Time Completed:</b> 07:31:01

ON MONDAY, DECEMBER 29, 2025, AT APPROXIMATELY 07:15 HOURS, DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 400 BLOCK OF THIRTY FIRST STREET IN REFERENCE TO A FIRE ASSIST INVOLVING A RESIDENCE. DEPUTIES GATHERED INFORMATION FOR REPORTING PURPOSES AND THEN RETURNED TO SERVICE.

S25013184 STALLED VEHICLE

**Call Received By:** BAGGETT M  
**Incident Address:** CR 825 & HWY 21  
NACOGDOCHES TX 75961  
**Responding Officers:** EICHLER A  
**Disposition:** CNO

<b>Unit:</b> 534	<b>Time Reported:</b> 09:24:29	<b>Time Dispatched:</b>
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 09:24:33	<b>Time Completed:</b> 09:26:35

ON 12/29/25 DEPUTIES OBSERVED A STALLED VEHICLE AT CR 825 & HWY 21. DEPUTIES SPOKE WITH THE OCCUPANT WHO WAS FINE.

S25013185 ASSIST COMPLAINANT

**Call Received By:** BAGGETT M  
**Incident Address:** 2306 DOUGLASS RD  
NACOGDOCHES TX 75964  
**Responding Officers:** REYNA H  
**Disposition:** ACT

---

<b>Unit:</b> 509	<b>Time Reported:</b> 09:54:46 <b>Time Arrived:</b> 09:54:51	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> <b>Time Completed:</b> 11:26:18
------------------	---	--

---

## S25013186 HARASSING CALLS

**Call Received By:** BAGGETT M  
**Incident Address:** 2209 CR 262  
 NACOGDOCHES TX 75965  
**Responding Officers:** POPE J, EICHLER A  
**Disposition:** UNF

<b>Unit:</b> 534	<b>Time Reported:</b> 11:11:54 <b>Time Arrived:</b> 11:20:38	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 11:14:23 <b>Time Completed:</b> 11:23:29
<b>Unit:</b> 536	<b>Time Reported:</b> 11:11:54 <b>Time Arrived:</b> 16:02:32	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 11:14:23 <b>Time Completed:</b> 11:17:15

ON 12/29/25 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO 2209 CR 262 FOR A HARASSING CALL. DUE TO SYSTEM WIDE PHONE MALFUNCTION, THE COMPLAINANT WILL BE CONTACTED WHEN THE PHONES ARE WORKING.

---

## S25013187 STALLED VEHICLE

**Call Received By:** BAGGETT M  
**Incident Address:** 5168 ST HWY 7 W  
 NACOGDOCHES TX 75964  
**Responding Officers:** CANCEL  
**Disposition:** ACT

<b>Unit:</b> CANCEL	<b>Time Reported:</b> 11:23:47 <b>Time Arrived:</b>	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> <b>Time Completed:</b> 11:41:37
---------------------	--	--

DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 5168 ST HWY 7 W IN REFERENCE TO A STALLED VEHICLE. DEPUTIES WERE CANCELED BY DISPATCH PRIOR TO ARRIVAL.

---

## S25013188 PROWLER

**Call Received By:** BAGGETT M  
**Incident Address:** 3048 FM 2259  
 NACOGDOCHES TX 75961  
**Responding Officers:** STINSON D, POPE J, EICHLER A  
**Disposition:** ACT

<b>Unit:</b> 2B602	<b>Time Reported:</b> 14:02:30 <b>Time Arrived:</b>	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 14:04:59 <b>Time Completed:</b> 14:23:37
<b>Unit:</b> 534	<b>Time Reported:</b> 14:02:30 <b>Time Arrived:</b> 14:16:56	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 14:04:52 <b>Time Completed:</b> 14:23:36
<b>Unit:</b> 536	<b>Time Reported:</b> 14:02:30 <b>Time Arrived:</b> 14:16:58	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 14:04:52 <b>Time Completed:</b> 14:27:37

DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 3000 BLOCK OF FM 2259 IN REFERENCE TO A POSSIBLE PROWLER. UPON ARRIVAL, DEPUTIES LOCATED THE SUBJECT MATCHING THE DESCRIPTION PROVIDED BY DISPATCH. DEPUTIES IDENTIFIED THE SUBJECT AS A CHILD WHO HAD BEEN PLAYING IN THE AREA. NO OFFENSE WAS FOUND TO HAVE OCCURRED. DEPUTIES RETURNED TO SERVICE.

---

## S25013190 ANIMAL PROBLEM

**Call Received By:** WEATHERLY J K  
**Incident Address:** 3288 CR 765  
 NACOGDOCHES TX 75964  
**Responding Officers:** EICHLER A  
**Disposition:** CNO

<b>Unit:</b> 534	<b>Time Reported:</b> 15:45:47 <b>Time Arrived:</b> 15:55:30	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 15:50:41 <b>Time Completed:</b> 15:55:39
------------------	---	---

ON 12/29/25 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO 3288 CR 765 FOR AN ANIMAL PROBLEM. THE CALLER SAID SHE SAW A SNAKE SKIN IN HER HOUSE. DEPUTIES INFORMED HER SHE NEEDED TO CONTACT AN EXTERMINATOR.

S25013191 MISSING PERSON

**Call Received By:** WEATHERLY J K**Incident Address:** 203 CR 227

NACOGDOCHES TX 75961

**Responding Officers:** SANDERS D, GOODMAN T, GARNER E, EICHLER A,  
BOWLIN J**Disposition:** CNO

<b>Unit:</b> 517	<b>Time Reported:</b> 17:24:05	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 17:32:56
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 17:50:08	<b>Time Completed:</b> 19:59:22
<b>Unit:</b> 526	<b>Time Reported:</b> 17:24:05	<b>Time Dispatched:</b>
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 17:52:03	<b>Time Completed:</b> 18:30:01
<b>Unit:</b> 528	<b>Time Reported:</b> 17:24:05	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 17:26:41
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 17:50:08	<b>Time Completed:</b> 18:16:43
<b>Unit:</b> 534	<b>Time Reported:</b> 17:24:05	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 17:26:28
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 18:09:10	<b>Time Completed:</b> 18:09:12
<b>Unit:</b> 549	<b>Time Reported:</b> 17:24:05	<b>Time Dispatched:</b>
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 18:08:01	<b>Time Completed:</b> 18:09:21
<b>Unit:</b> MAVFD	<b>Time Reported:</b> 17:24:05	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 18:06:03
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 18:06:12	<b>Time Completed:</b> 18:06:15
<b>Unit:</b> SSVFD	<b>Time Reported:</b> 17:24:05	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 18:06:03
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 18:06:12	<b>Time Completed:</b> 18:06:15

On Monday 12/29/25 at approximately 1724 hours Deputies were dispatched to CR 227 in regards to a missing juvenile. The juvenile was recovered and transported to a local ER for and evaluation.

S25013192 FIRE ASSIST

**Call Received By:** SPENCER B**Incident Address:** 340 CR 239

NACOGDOCHES TX 75961

**Responding Officers:** GOODMAN T, BOWLIN J**Disposition:** INA

<b>Unit:</b> 528	<b>Time Reported:</b> 19:40:21	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 19:41:06
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 20:49:47	<b>Time Completed:</b> 21:02:24
<b>Unit:</b> 549	<b>Time Reported:</b> 19:40:21	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 19:48:07
	<b>Time Arrived:</b>	<b>Time Completed:</b> 20:15:04
<b>Unit:</b> BAT1	<b>Time Reported:</b> 19:40:21	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 19:44:36
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 20:21:00	<b>Time Completed:</b> 21:57:03
<b>Unit:</b> CHVFD	<b>Time Reported:</b> 19:40:21	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 19:47:49
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 20:20:30	<b>Time Completed:</b> 21:57:11
<b>Unit:</b> E2	<b>Time Reported:</b> 19:40:21	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 19:43:46
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 19:55:19	<b>Time Completed:</b> 21:57:29
<b>Unit:</b> E4	<b>Time Reported:</b> 19:40:21	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 19:43:46
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 19:57:52	<b>Time Completed:</b> 21:57:29
<b>Unit:</b> MAVFD	<b>Time Reported:</b> 19:40:21	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 19:45:31
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 20:20:56	<b>Time Completed:</b> 02:05:33
<b>Unit:</b> MEVFD	<b>Time Reported:</b> 19:40:21	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 19:45:29
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 20:20:58	<b>Time Completed:</b> 21:56:52
<b>Unit:</b> SSVFD	<b>Time Reported:</b> 19:40:21	<b>Time Dispatched:</b> 19:45:27
	<b>Time Arrived:</b> 20:20:53	<b>Time Completed:</b> 02:05:33

ON 12-29-2025 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 340 BLOCK OF COUNTY ROAD 239 IN REFERENCE TO A FIRE ASSIST. DISPATCH ADVISED THERE WAS A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE ALMOST FULLY ENGULFED. UPON DEPUTIES ARRIVAL THEY ASSISTED VFD AND GATHERED INFORMATION FOR A REPORT.

S25013193 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

**Call Received By:** SPENCER B**Incident Address:** CUSHING STORE**Responding Officers:** GARNER E**Disposition:** CNO

Unit: 517

Time Reported: 21:48:17

Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived: 21:48:17

Time Completed: 21:51:31

On Monday 12/29/25 at approximately 2143 hours Deputies observed a vehicle parked at a closed business in Cushing. The vehicle was unoccupied and cleared by dispatch.

S25013194 Abandoned Vehicle

Call Received By: SPENCER B

Incident Address: ST HWY 204 &amp; CR 915

NACOGDOCHES TX 75961

Responding Officers: GARNER E

Disposition: CNO

Unit: 517

Time Reported: 22:29:19

Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived: 22:29:20

Time Completed: 22:36:30

On Monday 12/29/25 at approximately 2229 hours Deputies observed a disabled vehicle parked off the shoulder on HWY 204 near CR 915. The vehicle was unoccupied and cleared by dispatch. The vehicle was tagged as abandoned.

S25013195 WELFARE CHECK/WELFARE CONCERN

Call Received By: CAIN K

Incident Address: 11879 US HWY 59 N

NACOGDOCHES TX 75965

Responding Officers: GOODMAN T, BOWLIN J

Disposition: CNO

Unit: 528

Time Reported: 23:38:18

Time Dispatched: 23:39:26

Time Arrived: 23:49:08

Time Completed: 00:27:04

Unit: 549

Time Reported: 23:38:18

Time Dispatched: 23:39:26

Time Arrived: 23:59:22

Time Completed: 00:30:01

ON 12-30-2025 DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 11800 BLOCK OF US WHY 59 NORTH IN REFERENCE TO A WELFARE CHECK. DISPATCH ADVISED THEY COULD HEAR THE CALLER CRYING BUT COULD NOT UNDERSTAND THEM. DEPUTIES ARRIVED AND SPOKE WITH THE CALLER WHO ADVISED EVERYTHING WAS A MISS UNDERSTANDING.

S25013196 AGENCY ASSIST

Call Received By: BAGGETT M

Incident Address: FM 2609 &amp; CR 198

NACOGDOCHES TX 75961

Responding Officers: WILLIAMS J, STINSON D, EICHLER A, BOWLIN J

Disposition: CNO

Unit: 2B602

Time Reported: 05:25:45

Time Dispatched: 05:29:50

Time Arrived:

Time Completed: 06:53:32

Unit: 528

Time Reported: 05:25:45

Time Dispatched: 05:27:15

Time Arrived: 05:32:29

Time Completed:

Unit: 531

Time Reported: 05:25:45

Time Dispatched: 05:27:03

Time Arrived: 05:34:13

Time Completed: 06:40:03

Unit: 534

Time Reported: 05:25:45

Time Dispatched: 05:27:28

Time Arrived: 05:37:32

Time Completed: 05:37:35

Unit: CHVFD

Time Reported: 05:25:45

Time Dispatched: 05:27:00

Time Arrived:

Time Completed: 05:56:18

Unit: E4

Time Reported: 05:25:45

Time Dispatched: 05:27:00

Time Arrived: 05:34:09

Time Completed: 05:59:46

Unit: R5

Time Reported: 05:25:45

Time Dispatched: 05:27:00

Time Arrived:

Time Completed: 05:35:42

DEPUTIES WERE DISPATCHED TO THE 2600 BLK OF FM 2609 IN REFERENCE TO A MOTOR VEHICLE CRASH. UPON ARRIVAL, DEPUTIES LOCATED A SINGLE VEHICLE OFF THE ROADWAY. CONTACT WAS MADE WITH THE DRIVER, WHO ADVISED THAT THEY WERE UNINJURED. IT WAS ALSO DISCOVERED THAT A SMALL CHILD WAS PRESENT IN THE VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE CRASH AND WAS UNINJURED AS WELL. DEPUTIES PROVIDED TRAFFIC CONTROL TO ENSURE SCENE SAFETY AND ASSISTED WITH THE INITIAL CRASH INVESTIGATION UNTIL RELEASED BY

THE PRIMARY AGENCY. NO FURTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT ACTION WAS REQUIRED. DEPUTIES  
CLEARED THE SCENE AND RETURNED TO SERVICE.

---

**Report Includes:**

All reported dates between `06:00:00 12/29/25` and `06:00:00 12/30/25`, All natures, All responsible officers, All received by officers, All dispositions, All locations, All cities,  
All agencies matching `NCSO`, All responding officers